Rev B
PSAFR130 SERIES
130 Watts
AC/DC ITE Switching Power Supply
Single Output
6/12/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 8
Open Frame Model   U-Chassis Model (“U” Suffix)   Enclosed Model (“C” Suffix)

- U-Chassis
- Enclosed
• Universal Input Voltage of 90-
264VAC
• 125 Watt with Natural Convection
• High Efficiency
• Active PFC Function
• Operating Altitude 5000M
• I/O Isolation 4000VAC
• Over Power, Over Voltage, Over Temperature, and Short Circuit
Protection
• EMI for Both Class I (with PE) and Class II (without PE)
Configuration
• UL/IEC/EN 62368-1 Safety Approvals
DESCRIPTION
The PSAFR130 series of AC/DC ITE switching power supplies offers up to 130 watts of output power in a compact open frame, u-chassis, or
enclosed package. This series consists of single output models with an input voltage range of 90-264VAC. Each model in this series has over
power, over voltage, over temperature and short circuit protection as well as UL/IEC/EN 62368-1 safety approvals.
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Open Frame Models
Model Number Input Voltage
Range(1)
Output
Voltage
Max. Output Current
Ripple &
Noise(2)
Max. Output Power
Maximum
Capacitive Load Efficiency 8CFM
Fan
Natural Convection  8CFM Fan Natural Convection
@115VAC @230VAC @115VAC @230VAC
PSAFR130-12S
90-264VAC
12V 10.833A 9.166A 9.917A 160mV
130W
110W 119W 4000uF 90%
PSAFR130-24S 24V 5.417A 4.583A 4.958A 240mV 110W 119W 1000uF 90%
PSAFR130-48S 48V 2.708A 2.395A 2.604A 340mV 115W 125W 330uF 91%
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
U-Chassis Models
Model Number
Input

VAC
230
VAC
100
VAC
115
VAC
230
VAC
PSAFR130-12SU
90-
264VAC
12V 10.833A 10.833A 9.167A 9.917A 9.917A 160mV
130W 130W
110W 119W 119W 4000uF 90%
PSAFR130-24SU 24V 5.417A 5.417A 4.792A 5A 5A 240mV 115W 120W 120W 1000uF 90%
PSAFR130-48SU 48V 2.708A 2.702A 2.5A 2.604A 2.604A 340mV 120W 125W 125W 330uF 91%
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Enclosed Models
Model Number
Input

VAC
230
VAC
100
VAC
115
VAC
230
VAC
PSAFR130-12SC
90-
264VAC
12V 10.833A 10.833A 8.75A 9.917A 9.917A 160mV
130W 130W
105W 119W 119W 4000uF 90%
PSAFR130-24SC 24V 5.417A 5.417A 4.583A 5A 5A 240mV 110W 120W 120W 1000uF 90%
PSAFR130-48SC 48V 2.708A 2.702A 2.396A 2.604A 2.604A 340mV 115W 125W 125W 330uF 91%
Rev B
PSAFR130 SERIES